2/95Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Temperature Measurement
SITRANS TS500
For installation in existing protective tubes
2
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS TS500, temperature sensors for vessels and pipings, tempera-
ture sensors for installation in existing thermowells, suitable for thermo-

2
Additional configurations on page after next page!
You find ordering examples on page 2/41!
Selection and Ordering data Article No. Ord. Code
SITRANS TS500 7MC7500-
Temperature sensors for installation in
existing thermowells, suitable for ther-
mowells as per DIN 43772 as well as
ASME B40.9-2001 with extension Euro-
pean or American types
77777 - 7777 777
Click on the Article No. for the online con-
figuration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.
Model
existing thermowells 1
Thread type
G½" (½"BSPP) (not for American type) C
NPT½" J
M14x1.5 (not for American type) T
M18x1.5 (not for American type) U
M20x1.5 (not for American type) V
Without thread N
Special version Z J 1 Y
Insertion ength U free length, standard
lengths
110 mm (4.33 inch) B 1
140 mm (5.51 inch) B 2
200 mm (7.87 inch) C 1
260 mm (10.24 inch) C 2
410 mm (16.14 inch) E 1
Insertion U free length, customer-specific
enter customer specific length with Y44,
see page 2/99 Order codes
30 ... 100 mm (1.18 ... 3.94 inch)
Initial: 100 mm (3.94 inch)
A 0
101 ... 200 mm (3.98 ... 7.87 inch)
Initial: 200 mm (7.87 inch)
B 0
201 ... 300 mm (7.91 ... 11.81 inch)
Initial: 300 mm (11.81 inch)
C 0
301 ... 400 mm (11.85 ... 15.75 inch)
Initial: 400 mm (15.75 inch)
D 0
401 ... 500 mm (15.79 ... 19.68 inch)
Initial: 500 mm (19.68 inch)
E 0
501 ... 600 mm (19.72 ... 23.62 inch)
Initial: 600 mm (23.62 inch)
F 0
601 ... 800 mm (23.66 ... 31.50 inch)
Initial: 800 mm (31.50 inch)
G 0
801 ... 1 000 mm (31.54 ... 39.37 inch)
Initial: 1 000 mm (39.37 inch)
H 0
1 001 ... 1 250 mm (39.41 ... 49.21 inch)
Initial: 1 250 mm (49.21 inch)
J 0
1 251 ... 1 500 mm (49.25... 59.05 inch)
Initial: 1 500 mm (59.05 inch)
K 0
Special length < 30 mm (1.18 inch) or
> 1500 mm (59.00 inch)
X 0
Measurement tip diameter
6 mm (0.24 inch) 6
8 mm (0.31 inch) (with sleeve)
(with sleeve = not replaceable)
8
10 mm (0.39 inch) (with sleeve)
(with sleeve = not replaceable)